RI SOS Filing Number: 202576341640 Date: 6/27/2025 12:20:00 PM



## State of Rhode Island Office of the Secretary of State

Fee: \$230.00

Division Of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence RI 02904-2615 (401) 222-3040

# **Professional Corporation Articles of Incorporation**

(Section 7-1.2 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation is Astrana Care Partners of Rhode Island, Inc.

X This is a close corporation pursuant to § 7-1.2-1701 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended. (Uncheck if inapplicable.)

#### **ARTICLE II**

The profession to be practiced through the professional service corporation is:

## **MEDICINE**

### **ARTICLE III**

The total number of shares which the corporation has authority to issue is: (Unless otherwise stated all authorized shares are deemed to have a nominal or par value of \$0.01 per share.)

Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share	Total Authorized Shares  Number of Shares			
CWP	\$0.0100	100.00			

If you desire, you may include a statement of all or any of the designations and the power, preferences, and rights, including voting rights, and the qualifications, limitations, or restrictions of them which are permitted by the provisions or RIGL 7-1.2. State any provisions here (optional):

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

No. and Street: 222 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD

**SUITE 200** 

City or Town: WARWICK State: RI Zip: 02888

The name of its initial registered agent at such address is **COGENCY GLOBAL INC.** 

#### **ARTICLE V**

The corporation shall have perpetual existence until dissolved or terminated in accordance with RIGL 7-1.2.

## **ARTICLE VI**

Additional provisions, if any, not consistent with Chapter 7-1.2 which the incorporators elect to have set forth in these Articles of Incorporation:

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The name and address of the each incorporator is:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
INCORPORATOR	MARTIN J. KERZER D.O.	230 SANCTUARY DRIVE EAST GREENWICH, RI 02818 USA

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing unless a specified date is provided which shall be no later than the 90th day after the date of this filing.

Later Effective Date:

**Signed this 27 Day of June, 2025 at 12:20:38 PM by the incorporator(s).** This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-5.1 and 7-1.2. <BR> MARTIN J. KERZER D.O.

Form No. 112 Revised 09/07

© 2007 - 2025 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/19/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER					CONTACT   NAME:   Melissa Meredith						
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (714)230-6941 FAX (A/C, No):							
18201 Von Karman Ave Suite #200					E-MAIL ADDRESS: Melissa_Meredith@ajg.com						
Irvine CA 92612							NAIC#				
1					Lineman# 0D60202	INCLIDE	RA: Homesite				17221
INSI	IRED				License#: 0D69293 NETWMED-01			e mourance c	Joinparty		17221
		a Health Management				INSURE					
16	68 S	Garfield Ave 2nd Floor				INSURE	RC:				
All	naml	ora CA 91801				INSURE	R D :				
1						INSURE	RE:				
						INSURE	RF:				
$\overline{}$					NUMBER: 1970277910				REVISION NUMBER:		
		S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES									
		ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY									
		JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH								, , ,	,
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s	
<u> </u>		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	TOLIGI NOMBLIK		(WINDE/TTTT)	(WINTED/TTTT)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
1		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED		
1		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
1									MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
1									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
1	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
1		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
		OTHER:								\$	
1	AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
1		ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
1		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
1		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
1		AUTOS ONET							(Fer accident)	\$	
$\vdash$		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
1		EVOESO LIAB									
1		CEAIWS-WADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
$\vdash$	WOE	DED   RETENTION \$ RKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH-	\$	
1		EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$				
1	(Mar	ndatory in NH) s, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
Α	Prof	essional Liability			MPO-188986000-01		5/31/2025	5/31/2026	Limit/Aggregate	\$5M/\$	\$5M
1											
1											
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Claims Made Coverage  E&O Retroactive Date: 02/01/2006  Retention: \$500,000  Retention: Antitrust/Class Action: \$1M											
AP	Covered Entities: APA ACO, Inc.										
Allied Physicians ACO, LLC See Attached											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION											
			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
Astrana Care Partners of Rhode Island, Inc.			Kathryn a. Baren								

GENCY	<b>CUSTOMER ID:</b>	NETWMED-01

LOC #:

R	
<b>ACORD</b> "	

ACORD® ADDI	TIONAL REMA	ARKS SCHEDULE	Page _ 1 _ of _ 1
AGENCY Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC		NAMED INSURED Astrana Health Management 1668 S Garfield Ave 2nd Floor	
POLICY NUMBER		Alhambra CA 91801	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	-	
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDING FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CER' APCN-ACO, Inc. Astrana Health Accountable Care Organization, Inc. Access Primary Care Medical Group Astrana Care Partners Medical Corporation Astrana Health Medical Corporation Jade Health Care Medical Group Asian American Medical Group Metropolitan IPA AstranaCare Enablement of CA, LLC ApolloCare Partners of Texas 2 PLLC dba Astrana Care Astrana Care Partners of Rhode Island, Inc.	TIFICATE OF LIABILITY I	NSURANCE	

RI SOS Filing Number: 202576341640 Date: 6/27/2025 12:20:00 PM



I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,
hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions
of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this
office on this day:

June 27, 2025 12:20 PM

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

Tregs M. Coure

